
Course Map

Red Lonning, Whitehaven,
Cumbria CA28 8UD
Tel: 01946 591144

www.whitehavengolfclub.com

WHITEHAVENGOLFCLUB

Whitehaven Course Scorecard  29/01/2015  09:31  Page 1



COMPETITION H’CAP

PLAYER A:

PLAYER B:

DATE: TIME:

10 Amen Corner 521 511 5 5 486 5 3

11 Scilly Banks 456 445 4 3 409 5 11

12 The Stadium 188 179 3 13 147 3 17

13 Tody’s View 298 292 4 17 285 4 15

14 Moresby Parks 409 336 4 9 342 4 7

15 Round Close Farm 440 431 4 1 366 4 1

16 Hill Side 206 201 3 11 192 3 13

17 Thwaite and Sea 464 460 5 15 466 5 5

18 Home Straight 401 393 4 7 346 4 9

IN 3383 3248 36 3039 37
OUT 2886 2716 34 2390 35

TOTAL 6269 5964 70 5429 72

STROKES
REC’D

HOLE
MARKER’S

SCORE
WHITE
YARDS

YELLOW
YARDS

HANDICAP

NETT SCORE

MARKER’S SIGNATURE............................................................... PLAYER’S SIGNATURE .............................................................

RED
YARDS

PAR S.I
A

SCORE

B
NETT

SCORE

W = +
L = -
H = 0
POINTS

PAR S.I.

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES

RESULT

LOCAL RULES
1. OUT OF BOUNDS

a) Beyond all boundary walls, hedges and fences.
b) Beyond the lines of white stakes to the right of the 1st, 3rd,
7th and 17th holes, left of the 15th hole and beyond the white
stakes to the left of the 10th hole.

2. HOLE 2
a) When playing the 2nd hole, if your ball enters the hazard
from your tee shot, you can either play again from the tee, or
proceed to the drop zone both under penalty of one stroke. 

3. WATER HAZARDS
All water hazards are defined by yellow stakes and all lateral
water hazards are defined by red stakes – Rule 26 applies. 

4. IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS
All paths, cart paths, bridges, sprinkler heads, irrigation valves,
retaining wall on 10th bunker, benches and the bell on hole 17
are immovable obstructions and relief can be taken in
accordance with rule 24-2. 

5. STONES IN BUNKERS
Stones in bunkers are to be treated as movable obstructions
and relief is obtained in accordance with rule 24-1. 

6. PUBLIC FOOTPATH
Golfers must take care when playing the 6th and 9th holes as
the public footpath runs past the green. 

7. GROUND UNDER REPAIR
a) Deep rutted tyre marks (including newly filled deep rutted
tyre marks) may be treated as ground under repair. 
b) All general green keepers’ workings are to be treated as
ground under repair. 

8. NEWLY PLANTED TREES
Play is Prohibited from the tree nursery, on the right of the 1st
hole. Also on the left of the 6th Fairway and beyond the 6th

green, and to the right of the 7th Fairway. These areas are
defined by blue stakes, from which play is prohibited. If a
players ball lies in this area, or if this area interferes with the
players stance or the area of his intended swing the player
must take relief. (Rule 25-1b)(i)
PLEASE DO NOT ENTER THESE AREAS TO SEARCH FOR
GOLF BALLS

DRESS RULES ON COURSE AND GENERAL ETIQUETTE
No jeans or tracksuits are permitted, collared shirts and socks
must be worn at all times. Golf shoes must be worn on the course
at all times. 
Please replace divots, repair pitch marks, rake bunkers. 
Players must avoid undue delay/ slow play at all times rule 6-7. It
should not take any group longer than 2 hours to reach the 9th tee
and your full round should not exceed 4 hours and 15 minutes. 
Please follow tarmac paths and roads wherever possible.
Please check each tee for safety information specific to each hole.
Please read the board on the first tee which lists hazards which
you may come across when playing at Whitehaven Golf Club.
Safety
Players must ensure that no one is standing close by or in a
position to be hit by a club, the ball or any stones, pebbles, twigs
or the like when they make a stroke or practice swing.
Players should not play until the players in front are out of range. 
Players should always alert green staff nearby or ahead when they
are about to make a stroke that might endanger them. 
If a players plays a ball in a direction where there is a danger of
hitting someone, he should immediately shout a warning. The
traditional word of warning in such situations is “fore”. 

TEES PAR S.S.S.

WHITE 70 70

YELLOW 70 69

LADIES 72 73

1 The First Cut 366 340 4 6 260 4 12

2 Bernard’s View 124 112 3 12 94 3 6

3 Dent View 414 328 4 4 307 4 10

4 Little Moss 181 171 3 16 145 3 18

5 Moss Wood 417 410 4 2 365 4 2

6 Bearmouth Wood 463 455 5 18 408 5 8

7 Round The Bend 398 390 4 10 381 5 16

8 Ennerdale View 165 160 3 14 149 3 14

9 Harras Moor 358 350 4 8 281 4 4

OUT 2886 2716 34 2390 35

Whitehaven Course Scorecard  29/01/2015  09:31  Page 2

LOCAL RULES
1.	OUT OF BOUNDS
a) Beyond all boundary walls, hedges and fences.
b) Beyond the line of white stakes to the right of 
	 the 1st, 3rd, 7th and 17th holes. To the left of 		
	 the 10th, 14th, 15th, 17th and 18th holes.

2.	HOLE 1
	 Relief (Rule 16) may taken from the white painted 	
	 boulders if they interfere with your swing on the 		
	 1st hole.

3.	HOLE 2
	 When playing the 2nd hole, if your ball enters 
	 the penalty area (the pond) from the tee you can 
	 either, a) play again from the tee, or b) proceed 
	 to the dropping zone. Both options under a 
	 penalty of 1 stroke. 

4.	ABNORMAL COURSE CONDITIONS/ 
	 IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS
	 All paths, cart bridges, irrigation valves, benches 	
	 and bell posts are immovable obstructions from 		
	 which free relief can be taken in accordance with 	
	 Rule 16.1

5.	HOLE 3
	 When playing from the 3rd tees, the trees to the 
	 left and right of the tees are penalty areas, defined 	

	 with red stakes. If the ball enters these areas (or it 	
	 is virtually known) then lateral relief can be taken 		
	 from these areas as defined under Rule 17.1d(3).

6.	PUBLIC FOOTPATH
	 Players must take care when playing the 6th tee 
	 as a public footpath runs along the right hand 		
	 side. Also, when playing from the 9th tee there  
	 is a public footpath to the right hand side of the 	
	 ponds and behind the 9th green. 

7.	GROUND UNDER REPAIR 
	 a) Deep rutted tyre marks. 
	 b) All general Green Keeper’s workings.

8.	NO PLAY ZONES (Red/blue stakes) 
	 Play is prohibited from areas marked with red 
	 stakes and a blue top. These are on the right of 
	 the 1st green, to the left of the 6th and 7th 		
	 green. The player must take relief from these 
	 areas for their stance and intended swing 
	 under a penalty of 1 stroke. Rule 17.1d(3).  
	 IF YOU CANNOT SEE YOUR BALL PLEASE DO 
	 NOT ENTER THESE AREAS. IF YOU CAN SEE 
	 YOUR BALL THEN RETRIEVE IT WITH CARE 
	 AND PROTECT THE TREES. 

COMPETITION:

PLAYER A:

PLAYER B:

PLAYER C:
PLAYER D:

DATE T: IME:

10 531 5 497 5 3

11 456 15 406 5 11

12 188 13 150 3 17

13 298 17 285 4 15

14 409 7 342 4 1

15 440 1 371 5 7

16 206 11 192 3 13

17 452 9 440 5 5

18 406 3 340 4 9

IN 3386 3023 38

OUT 2881 2409 36

TOT 6267 5432 74

HOLE
WHITE
YARDS

YELLOW
YARDS

HANDICAP

NETT SCORE

MARKER’S SIGNATURE............................................................... PLAYER’S SIGNATURE .............................................................

RED
YARDS

PAR S.I. A
SCORE

B
NETT

SCORE

W = +
L = -
H = 0
POINTS

PAR S.I.

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES

RESULT

TEES

71

74
62
71

67

M

L

1 365 6 260 4 10

2 131 12 104 3 8

3 414 4 307 4 14

4 178 16 145 3 18

5 417 2 370 5 4

6 463 18 402 5 2

7 394 10 381 5 16

8 165 14 152 3 6

9 354 8 288 4 12

OUT 2881

523

445

179

292

349

426

196

445

401

3256

2726

5982

347

119

333

171

412

455

386

157

346

2726 2409 36

5

5

3

4

4

4

3

5

4

37

34

71

4

3

4

3

4

5

4

3

4

34

3

9

17

13

7

1

15

5

11

BLUE L
YARDS

PAR S.I.

6

18

12

14

10

2

4

16

8

330

293

150

285

246

250

192

267

240

2253

1778

4031

211

63

205

145

276

294

286

94

204

1778

4

4

3

4

4

4

3

4

4

34

33

67

4

3

4

3

4

4

4

3

4

33

3

9

17

13

7

1

15

5

11

BLUE M
YARDS

PAR S.I.

6

18

12

14

10

2

4

16

8

330

293

150

285

246

250

192

267

240

2253

1778

4031

211

63

205

145

276

294

286

94

204

1778

4

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

32

30

62

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

3

3

30

Whitehaven Course Scorecard  29/01/2015  09:31  Page 2

C D

S/R 
125
C/R 
70.7

S/R 
121
C/R 
69.1

S/R M 
100

C/R M 
61.3

S/R 
124
C/R 
72.1

S/R L 
105

C/R L 
63.8

HI CH PH

MARKER’S
SCORE

✓


