



WHITEHAVEN GOLF CLUB



CPCS - NPORS - CISRS - NVQ - PASMA - NRASWA ACCREDITED

www.lawsonstraining.co.uk Whinbank Farm, Distington enquiries@lawsonstraining.co.uk Workington CA14 4QH

Tel: 01946 833313





enquiries@lawsonsplanthire.co.uk Whinbank Farm, Distington www.lawsonsplanthire.co.uk Workington CA14 4QH



Tel: 01946 830305



Сомр	ETITIC	N:								D	ATE:		Тіме:		HI	(ЭН	PH	TEES	1
PLAYER A:																		71		
PLAYER	PLAYER B:																		71 M 62	
PLAYER	Player C:																		74	
	PLAYER D:																	L 6		_
Marker's Score	Hole	WHITE YARDS	YELLOW YARDS	Par	S.I.	BLUE M YARDS	Par	S.I.	Α	Sc B	ORE C	D	NETT Score	W = + L = - H = 0 Points	RED YARDS	Par	S.I.	BLUE L YARDS	Par	S.I.
	1	365	347	4	6	211	3	6							260	4	10	211	4	6
	2	131	119	3	12	63	3	18							104	3	8	63	3	18
	3	414	333	4	4	205	3	12							307	4	14	205	4	12
	4	178	171	3	16	145	3	14							145	3	18	145	3	14
	5	417	412	4	2	276	4	10							370	5	4	276	4	10
	6	463	455	5	18	294	4	2							402	5	2	294	4	2
	7	394	386	4	10	286	4	4							381	5	16	286	4	4
	8	165	157	3	14	94	3	16							152	3	6	94	3	16
	9	354	346	4	8	204	3	8							288	4	12	204	4	8
	OUT	2881	2726	34		1778	30								2409	36		1778	33	

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES

	10	531	523	5	5	330	4	3						497	5	3	330	4	3
	11	456	445	5	15	293	4	9						406	5	11	293	4	9
	12	188	179	3	13	150	3	17						150	3	17	150	3	17
	13	298	292	4	17	285	4	13						285	4	15	285	4	13
	14	409	349	4	7	246	3	7						342	4	1	246	4	7
	15	440	426	4	1	250	4	1						371	5	7	250	4	1
	16	206	196	3	11	192	3	15						192	3	13	192	3	15
	17	452	445	5	9	267	4	5						440	5	5	267	4	5
	18	406	401	4	3	240	3	11						340	4	9	240	4	11
	IN	3386	3256	37		2253	32							3023	38		2253	34	
	OUT	2881	2726	34		1778	30							2409	36		1778	33	
	тот	6267	5982	71		4031	62							5432	74		4031	67	
S/R S/R S/R M S/R S/R L 125 121 100 124 105 HANDICAP												RES	ULT						
C/R C/R C/R M C/R C/R L NETT SCORE																			

LOCAL RULES

1. OUT OF BOUNDS

70.7 69.1 61.3 72.1 63.8

- a) Beyond all boundary walls, hedges and fences.
- b) Beyond the line of white stakes to the right of the 1st, 3rd, 7th and 17th holes. To the left of the 10th, 14th, 15th, 17th and 18th holes.

2. HOLE 1

Relief (Rule 16) may taken from the white painted boulders if they interfere with your swing on the 1st hole.

3. HOLE 2

When playing the 2nd hole, if your ball enters the penalty area (the pond) from the tee you can either, a) play again from the tee, or b) proceed to the dropping zone. Both options under a penalty of 1 stroke.

4. ABNORMAL COURSE CONDITIONS/ IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS

All paths, cart bridges, irrigation valves, benches and bell posts are immovable obstructions from which free relief can be taken in accordance with Rule 16.1

When playing from the 3rd tees, the trees to the left and right of the tees are penalty areas, defined with red stakes. If the ball enters these areas (or it is virtually known) then lateral relief can be taken from these areas as defined under Rule 17.1d(3).

6. PUBLIC FOOTPATH

Players must take care when playing the 6th tee as a public footpath runs along the right hand side. Also, when playing from the 9th tee there is a public footpath to the right hand side of the ponds and behind the 9th green.

7. GROUND UNDER REPAIR

- a) Deep rutted tyre marks.
- b) All general Green Keeper's workings.

8. NO PLAY ZONES (Red/blue stakes)

Play is prohibited from areas marked with red stakes and a blue top. These are on the right of the 1st green, to the left of the 6th and 7th green. The player must take relief from these areas for their stance and intended swing under a penalty of 1 stroke. Rule 17.1d(3). IF YOU CANNOT SEE YOUR BALL PLEASE DO **NOT** ENTER THESE AREAS. IF YOU CAN SEE YOUR BALL THEN RETRIEVE IT WITH CARE AND PROTECT THE TREES.





